1.9 The Asset Management Company shall start operation of the Fund in the capital market V}0:~-----~ of Bangladesh , on approval from the Regulatory Authority under the applicable law, 

rules, regulations, etc ., 

1.10 The parties of the First Part i.e. the Sponsor shall on the effective date make over to the 
Fund a sum of Tk 2,50,00,000.00 (Taka two crore and fifty lac) only to initiate the mutual 
fund i.e. (EKUSH STABLE RETURN FUND). 

MANAGINq/olRECTOR 
EKUSH WEAL THf MNAGEMENT LTD 

The Trust Fund shall be a body corporate with powers to acquire, hold and dispose of 
property and to enter into contract and may sue and may be sued in its own name.

[...]

4.1.5 The Sponsor shall appoint the Asset Management Company, who shall manage 

the open-end Mutual Fund for the benefit of the Fund and the unit holders of the 

Fund in accordance with the Rf~. 
4.1.6 The Sponsor sha ll contribute an amount of Tk 2,50,00,000.00 (Taka Two crore 

& Fifty Lac) only on the effective date on demand from the Asset Management 
Company to initiate the Trust which shall be preserved in accordance with the 

Rf~. 
4.1. 7 The Sponsor sha ll, if required by the Commission, furnish such other information 

or clarification in addition to the information given with the application as may be

[...]

financial results sha ll contain details as specified in schedule VII of the Ru les 
and such other details as are necessary for the purpose of providing a true and 
fair view of the operation of the Unit Fund. 

The Initial target size of the mutual fund shall be at least Tk 250,000,000 (Taka 
twenty five crore on ly) , including the Sponsor's contribution. 

8.12 Issue of Unit Certificate 

8.12.1 All unitholders of the Fund sha ll be issued with the unit certificate by the Asset 
Management Company at the cost of the Fund, in any denomination of par value